GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 106
TO BE ANSWERED ON 2 FEBRUARY 2018 (FRIDAY)/MAGHA 13, 1939 (SAKA)

Scrapping of Cheque Book Facility

106. SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS:
SHRI PRABHAKAR REDDY KOTHA:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to scrap cheque books facility to promote digital
transaction; and

(b) If so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer
The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance
(SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)

(a) No Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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